A universe of solutions for
Eikon, Arké, Idea, Plana and Neve.
CUSTOMISATION
We transform every
design into an iconic design.
Identity and intuitivity.
Arké
PlanaCustomised cover plate and controls

precision in reproduction. It is possible to customise any type of wordings or symbols (excluding in color), from the Standard
symbols and wordings library or on specific customer request, following simple instructions.
How to order
It is necessary to fill in:
- Customisation table;
- Positions and characteristics table: marking the desired position to customise considering the backlighting.
Price of customisation of standard symbols or
wordings* (see page 22)
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code Surcharge
(100 items €)
Up to 20 items B.P31
From 21 to 50 items B.P32
From 51 to 100 items B.P33
From 101 to 500 items B.P34
More than 500 items B.P35
Price of customisation of not standard symbols*
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code Surcharge
(100 items €)
From 5 to 20 items B.P36
From 21 to 50 items B.P37
From 51 to 100 items B.P38
From 101 to 500 items B.P39
More than 500 items B.P40
   11
Positions and features for conventional controls and buttons (mark the position to customize)
Positions and features for home automation buttons (mark the position to customize)
Type
Customisation
position
Backlit
customisation
Not backlit
customisation
1- and 2-module rocker controls and
1-, 2- and 3-module interchangeable buttons
1
2 NO positions 1 and 2
Interchangeable buttons for rocker controls
20031, 20032 e 20033
1
2
3
YES
only position 3
into 14x7 mm area
positions 1 and 2
1- and 2-module axial controls
1
2
NO positions 1 and 2
Interchangeable buttons for axial controls
20131.0, 20132.0 e 20133.0
1
3
2
YES
only position 2
with 14x7 mm Mylar stickers
positions 1 and 3
1-module buttons for radiofrequency devices
1
2
1
2
NO positions 1 and 2
2-module button for radiofrequency devices
1
2
NO positions 1 and 2
Type
Customisation

precision in reproduction. It is possible to customise any type of wordings or symbols (excluding in color), from the Standard
symbols and wordings library or on specific customer request, following simple instructions.
How to order
It is necessary to fill in:
- Customisation table;
- Positions and characteristics table: marking the desired position to customise considering the backlighting.
3-gang Eikon Exé Vintage 6-gang Eikon Exé Flat for home
automation and RGB customi-
sation
2-gang Eikon Exé Vintage 3-gang Eikon Exé Flat for conven-
tional controls, backlit
2-gang Eikon Exé Flat for
conventional controls, backlit
Example of customised Vintage controls Example of customised Flat controls
Price of customisation of standard symbols
or wordings* (see page 22)
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code Surcharge
(100 items €)
Up to 20 items B.P31
From 21 to 50 items B.P32
From 51 to 100 items B.P33
From 101 to 500 items B.P34
More than 500 items B.P35
Price of customisation of not standard symbols*
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code Surcharge
(100 items €)
From 5 to 20 items B.P36
From 21 to 50 items B.P37
From 51 to 100 items B.P38
From 101 to 500 items B.P39
More than 500 items B.P40
Texts positions
Text in 1 row Text in 2 rows Text in 3 rows
OOOOOOOO
OOOOOOOO
AAAAAAAA
OOOOOOOO
AAAAAAAA
CCCCCCCC
AAAAAAAA
OOOOOOOO
CCCCCCCC
AAAAAAAA
OOOOOOOO
CCCCCCCC
   13
Possible positions for Vintage controls customisation.
Possible positions for Flat controls customisation.
Possible positions for Flat home automation controls customisation.
22672.1.xx - 1-gang
22682.1.xx - 1-gang
22692.xx - 4-gang
22673.1.xx - 1-gang
22683.1.xx - 1-gang
22693.xx - 6-gang
22672.2.xx - 2-gang
22682.2.xx - 2-gang
22673.2.xx -2-gang
22683.2.xx -2-gang
22694.xx - 8-gang
22673.3.xx -3-gang
22673.3.xx -3-gang
22696.xx - 6-gang BS
1
3 4
2 1 2 3
4 5 6
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2

precision in reproduction. It is possible to customise any type of wordings or symbols (excluding in color), from the Standard
symbols and wordings library or on specific customer request, following simple instructions.
How to order
It is necessary to fill in:
- Customisation table;
- Positions and characteristics table: marking the desired position to customise considering the backlighting.
Price of customisation of standard symbols or
wordings* (see page 23)
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code
Surcharge
(100 items €)
Up to 20 items B.P51
From 21 to 50 items B.P52
From 51 to 100 items B.P53
From 101 to 500 items B.P54
More than 500 items B.P55
Price of customisation of not standard symbols*
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code
Surcharge
(100 items €)
From 5 to 20 items B.P56
From 21 to 50 items B.P57
From 51 to 100 items B.P58
From 101 to 500 items B.P59
More than 500 items B.P60
   15
Positions and features for conventional controls and buttons (mark the position to customize)
Positions and features for home automation buttons (mark the position to customize)
Type
Customisation
position
Backlit
customisation
Not backlit
customisation
1- and 2-module rocker controls
1
2 NO positions 1 and 2
1-, 2- and 3-module interchangeable buttons
1
2
3
YES
only position 3
with 12x8 mm Mylar stickers
positions 1 and 2
1- and 2-module axial controls
1
3
NO positions 1 and 3
1-, 2- and 3-module interchangeable buttons
for axial controls
1
2
3
YES
only position 2
with 12x8 mm Mylar stickers
positions 1 and 3
1-module buttons for radiofrequency devices
1
2
1
2
NO positions 1 and 2
2-module button for radiofrequency devices
1
2
NO positions 1 and 2
Type
Customisation

precision in reproduction. It is possible to customise any type of wordings or symbols (excluding in color), from the Standard
symbols and wordings library or on specific customer request, following simple instructions.
How to order
It is necessary to fill in:
- Customisation table;
- Positions and characteristics table: marking the desired position to customise considering the backlighting.
Controls customisation.
NEVE
Notes
- for buttons and conventional controls: see table into
the next page;
Price of customisation of standard symbols or
wordings* (see page beside)
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code
Surcharge
(100 items €)
Up to 20 items B.P41
From 21 to 50 items B.P42
From 51 to 100 items B.P43
From 101 to 500 items B.P44
More than 500 items B.P45
Example of buttons and controls with customisation
Notes
Specific requests of not standard symbols must be sup-
plied according to the following rules:
- format of the file DXF or EPS;
- minimum line width and minimum distance between lines:
0.5 mm.
In all the buttons and controls, the symbols can not be
backlit and the symbol can be placed in area as referred
into the tables of the next page.
Price of customisation not standard symbols*
* Follow ‘Notes’ below.
Quantity Code
Surcharge
(100 items €)
From 5 to 20 items B.P56
From 21 to 50 items B.P57
From 51 to 100 items B.P58
From 101 to 500 items B.P59
More than 500 items B.P60
   21
Positions and features for conventional controls and buttons (mark the position to customize)
Type
Customisation
position
Not backlit
customisation
Controls and buttons positions 1, 2 and 3
1
2
3
54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61
33 34
OFF ON
39 40 41 42
5351 52
Library of standard symbols and wordings.
Customisation table
Article code Symbol code* Q.ty Article code Symbol code* Q.ty Article code Symbol code* Q.ty
   22   22
 symbols already used on push buttons available in the catalogue
S20.001 S20.002 S20.003 S20.004 S20.005 S20.006 S20.007 S20.008 S20.009 S20.010 S20.011 S20.013 S20.014 S20.015 S20.016 S20.017
S20.018 S20.019 S20.020 S20.021 S20.025 S20.026 S20.027 S20.028 S20.029 S20.030 S20.031 S20.032 S20.033 S20.034
S20.036 S20.037 S20.038 S20.039 S20.040 S20.041 S20.042
S20.012
S20.035 S20.043 S20.044
S20.022 S20.023 S20.024
S20.050 S20.051S20.045 S20.046 S20.047 S20.048 S20.049
S20.052 S20.053 S20.054 S20.055 S20.056 S20.057 S20.058 S20.059 S20.060 S20.061 S20.062 S20.063 S20.064 S20.065 S20.066 S20.067 S20.068
S20.069 S20.070 S20.071 S20.072 S20.073 S20.074 S20.075 S20.076 S20.077 S20.078 S20.079 S20.080 S20.081 S20.082 S20.083 S20.084 S20.085